19-0175; Rev 7; 1/15
MAX202E–MAX213E,
MAX232E/MAX241E
±15kV ESD-Protected,
5V RS-232 Transceivers
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
General Description
The MAX202E-MAX213E, MAX232E, and MAX241E are a

±15kV ESD-Protected,
5V RS-232 Transceivers
Ordering Information (continued)
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C.
MAX241EEAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP
28 SO
PART TTEEMMPP  RRAANNGGEE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX213ECWI 0°C to +70°C
MAX213ECAI 0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX241EEWI -40°C to +85°C 28 SO
16 Wide SOMAX232ECWE 0°C to +70°C
MAX232EC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX232EESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX241ECAI 0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX241ECWI 0°C to +70°C 28 SO
MAX232EEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX232EEPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX213EEAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP
MAX232ECSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX232ECPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX213EEWI -40°C to +85°C 28 SO
16 Wide SO0°C to +70°CMAX202ECWE
16 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX202EEPE
16 Narrow SO-40°C to +85°CMAX202EESE
16 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX202EEWE
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX202EC/D
20 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX203EEPP
24 Wide Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX205ECPG
24 Wide Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX205EEPG
24 Narrow Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX206ECNG
20 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX203EEWP
20 SO0°C to +70°CMAX203ECWP
0°C to +70°CMAX203ECPP 20 Plastic DIP
24 SO0°C to +70°CMAX206ECWG
PIN-PACKAGETEMP RANGEPART
24 SSOP0°C to +70°CMAX206ECAG
24 Narrow Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX206EENG
24 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX206EEWG
24 SSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX206EEAG
24 Narrow Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX207ECNG
MAX207ECWG 0°C to +70°C 24 SO
MAX207ECAG 0°C to +70°C 24 SSOP
MAX207EENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
MAX207EEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 SO
MAX207EEAG -40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
24 Narrow Plastic DIPMAX208ECNG 0°C to +70°C
28 SOMAX211ECWI 0°C to +70°C
28 SSOPMAX211ECAI 0°C to +70°C
24 SSOPMAX208EEAG -40°C to +85°C
24 SOMAX208EEWG -40°C to +85°C
24 SOMAX208ECWG 0°C to +70°C
24 SSOPMAX208ECAG 0°C to +70°C
24 Narrow Plastic DIPMAX208EENG -40°C to +85°C
28 SOMAX211EEWI -40°C to +85°C
28 SSOPMAX211EEAI -40°C to +85°C
16 TSSOP0°C to +70°CMAX202ECUE
16 TSSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX202EEUE